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existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 
layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 
between studs. 

Wall Types Notes 101 Wooster St New York, NY

101 Wooster St.

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.
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layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 
layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 
between studs. 
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1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.
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layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 
layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 
between studs. 
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1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.
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existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 
layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 
between studs. 

Wall Types Notes 101 Wooster St New York, NY

101 Wooster St.

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.
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new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 
layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 
between studs. 
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1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.
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plastic laminate
plate
plywood
polyurethane
paint, painted
polished chrome

partition
quarry tile
return air
reflected ceiling plan
recommendation
refrigerator
required
room
supply air
sound attenuation batt
schedule
similar
specifications
stainless steel
slate
steel
structural
telephone
typical
under counter
unless otherwise noted
verify in field
vinyl composition tile
with
water closet
wood

ptn
qt
r/a
rcp
recomm
ref
reqd
rm
s/a
S.A.B.
sched
sim
spec
st stl
slt
stl
struct
tel
typ
uc
uon
vif
vct
w/
wc
wd

fd
f/o
flash
gwb
hc
hm
insul
int
jst
jt
lam
lav
loc
mech
mt
mtd
mtl
min
max
m.s.
nic
nts
oc
od
o/
p-lam
pl
ply,plywd
poly
pt, ptd
pc

ac
aff
adj
alum
arch
bm
b/t
c.a.
clos
cl
clg
col
comp
conc
cmu
cont
ct
dbl
df
dr
dtl
dia
disp
dw
elect
electromag
eq
ex
exist
ext
fin
flr

air conditioning
above finished floor
adjustable
aluminum
architect
beam
between
clear annodized
closet
center line
ceiling
column
compartment
concrete
concrete masonry unit
continuous
ceramic tile
double
drinking fountain
door
detail
diameter
dispenser
dishwasher
electrical
electromagnetic
equal
exhaust
existing
exterior
fin
floor

Abbreviations Typical Symbols

02A2.10

1

1

0'-0" AFF

0'-0" AFF

00

A0.0000

00

00

Section Key

Elevation Key

Floor Level Key 
(Plan/RCP)

Detail Key

Wall Type 

Door No.

Floor Type

Floor Level Key
(Section/Elevation) 

Multi-Elevation Key

5 NOT TO SCALE
TOILET COMPARTMENT

1 NOT TO SCALE
CLEARANCE AT DOORS 2 NOT TO SCALE

CLEARANCE APPROACHES 3 NOT TO SCALE
FLOOR AREA CLEARANCE

4 NOT TO SCALE
VESTIBULES TYPE 02

6 NOT TO SCALE
DOOR 8 NOT TO SCALE

SIDE REACH RANGE7 NOT TO SCALE
LAVATORY

00
A0

.0
0

A0.0000

1

ADA Compliance

Plot Plan

tel/data/catv jack 6" a.f.f. 

light switch

thermostat/
alarm control

duplex receptacle 12" a.f.f. 

finish flr

4'
-0

" 5'
-0

"

6"
6"

Typical Mounting heights: NTS Application Information

ZONING ANALYSIS:
- NO CHANGE OF USE OR OCCUPANCY UNDER THIS 
LIST OF REQUIRED SPECIAL AND PROGRESS 
INSPECTIONS TO APPLICATION:
- FIRE RESISTIVE RATED CONSTRUCTION
- FIRE-RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS
- ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

1) PROTECTION OF EXPOSED FOUNDATION INSULATION
2) INSULATION PLACEMENT AND R VALUES
3) FENESTRATION U-FACTOR AND PRODUCT RATING
4) FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE
5) FENESTRATION AREAS
6) PROJECTION FACTORS
7) LIGHTING IN DWELLING UNITS
8) LIGHTING CONTROLS

- FINAL
WORK TYPES UNDER THIS APPLICATION:
- ARCHITECTURAL (OT)
ENERGY CODE PROGRESS INSPECTION:
-LIGHTING
WORK TYPES UNDER THIS APPLICATION:
- ARCHITECTURAL (OT)
UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION:
N/A

ARCHITECTURAL

T-001.00 - INDEX
T-002.00 - NOTES AND WALL TYPES
DM-100 - BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN
DM-101-  LOBBY DEMOLITION PLAN
DM-102-  STAIR LANDING DEMOLITION PLAN
DM-103-  ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN
A-100- BASEMENT CONSTRUCTION PLAN
A-101- LOBBY CONSTRUCTION PLAN
A-102- STAIR LANDING CONSTRUCTION PLAN
A-103- ROOF CONSTRUCTION PLAN
A-104- SITE SECTION
A-105- FACADE ELEVATIONS
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SITE INFORMATION
ADDRESS: 101 Wooster St.
BOROUGH: Brooklyn
BLOCK: 501
LOT: 28
ZONING: M1-5A
MAP: 12c
LANDMARKS: YES
COMMERCIAL OVERLAY: NONE

1 initial filing01-12-15

2.

4.

5.

4. View of 101 Wooster from Wooster/Prince, from NE 5. View of 101 Wooster from W.Broadway

*Mechanical Bulkhead not visible from 
Wooster Street / Prince Street intersection

*Mechanical Bulkhead not visible 
from West Broadway

Exterior view from Wooster St (looking N)
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site section A-104.00

Job No:

Scale:

Drawn By:

Date:

WOO

PC

Consultants:

Project:

Location:

Issued For:

Filename:

existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 
layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 
between studs. 

Wall Types Notes 101 Wooster St New York, NY

101 Wooster St.

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.

AREA OF 
WORK
(basement, 
lobby, common 
stair

WOO_DOB

FOR DOB AND LPC

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

1/16"=1'0"

01-12-16

existing
watertower

exist.
mechanical/

sprinkler room

2nd floor

3rd floor

4th floor

5th floor

6th floor

7th floor

roof

ground

cellar

no work

WOOSTER STsidewalk

st
re

et
 li

ne

site line: no obstruction by new
 addition

sidewalkW. BROADWAYsidewalk sidewalk

417 W. BROADWAY

419 W. BROADWAY

25
'-0

" m
ax

site section
01

1/16"=1'0"

exterior view from Wooster St (looking N)
03

nts

view of bulkhead from roof
04

nts

scope of work

1 initial filing01-12-15

exterior view from Wooster St (looking S)
02

nts

1.3.



101 Wooster Street - LPC / CB2 Presentation

10/12/2015			   SCALE: NTS

Existing Mechanical bulkhead @ 101 Wooster Proposed Mechanical bulkhead @ 101 Wooster

101 Wooster
(location of work)

99 Wooster

97 Wooster
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door elevation
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Scale:

Drawn By:

Date:
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Consultants:

Project:

Location:

Issued For:

Filename:

existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 

layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 

layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 

between studs. 

101 Wooster St New York, NY

101 Wooster St.

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 

and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 

in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 

changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 

contract scope. 

2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.

3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 

as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.

4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.

AREA OF 

WORK

(basement, 

lobby, common 

stair

change of use, egress or occupancy
under this application

existing front door from Wooster St
01

1/16"=1'0"

proposed front elevation from Wooster St
02

1/16"=1'0"

1 initial filing01-12-15

8'
-1

"

5'-7"

new ptd wood frame door to

match/replace existing

replace existing door hdwr

to match existing, existing

bronze face plate to remain

3/32” = 1’0” 3/32” = 1’0”
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existing conditions
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Project:
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Filename:

existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 

layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

new 2-hour rated walls: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 2 

layers 5/8" firecode gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts 

between studs. 

101 Wooster St New York, NY

101 Wooster St.

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 

and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 

in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 

changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 

contract scope. 

2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.

3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 

as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.

4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.
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stair
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under this application

existing facade
03
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existing bulkhead
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